

CHRISTMAS CAROL HAMPER WITH RED WINE CONTENTS INGREDIENTS

Casillero del Diablo, Cabernet Sauvignon, 37.5cl

Allergen Information

Contains Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites

Allergy Information

Contains Sulphites

Dietary Information

Suitable for Vegetarians; Suitable for Vegans

ABV (%)

13.5

Units

10.1

Wainwright's Choice, Black Waxed Farmhouse Cheddar in Muslin Cloth, 200g

Suitable for vegetarians

Ingredients: Cheddar, (Milk) Salt, Rennet.

Allergy advice: For allergens including cereals see **Ingredients in bold**

Nutritional Information per (100g):			
Energy kJ	1700	Carbohydrate	0.1
Energy kcal	410	of which are Sugars	0.1
Fat	34.4	Salt estimated from sodium	1.8
of which are Saturates	21.7		
Protein	25.0		

Store Below 6°C

Mrs Bridges, Caramelised Onion & Garlic Chutney, 113g

Ingredients:

Caramelised Onion (27%), (White Onion, Red Onion, Brown Sugar, Butter (MILK)), Onion (20%), Malt Vinegar (from BARLEY), White Sugar, Garlic Puree (10%), Dates, Brown Sugar, Treacle, Balsamic Vinegar (Wine Vinegar, Grape Must, Caramel E150d), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Spices (also may contain **MUSTARD**).

Stockan's, Orkney Thick Oatcakes, 200g

INGREDIENTS
Wholegrain Oats (76%), Vegetable Oil (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt, Raising agents (Potassium Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate). For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in bold. May contain milk nuts and sesame. Suitable for vegetarians.

Nutritional Information Typical values per 100g
Energy 2105kJ/501Kcal, Fat 22.0g of which saturates 8.4g, **Carbohydrates** 62.4g of which sugars 1.5g, Fibre 6.0g, Protein 10.4g, Salt 1.5g

Filbert's, Chilli & Lime Peanuts, 40g

Ingredients

Roasted **Peanuts** 92%, sugar, lemon zest 1.5%, salt, ginger, chilli 0.7%, cumin, rapeseed oil, acidity regulator: citric acid, lime oil 0.2%.

Allergy Advice

Produced in a factory that also handles other **tree nuts, soya, celery and gluten**.

For allergens please see ingredients in **bold**.

Four Anjels, Double Chocolate Biscuits, 100g

Ingredients:

Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salted Butter (Butter (Milk), Salt), Chocolate Chips (16%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin) (Cocoa Solids 51.3% Minimum)), Caster Sugar, Dark Chocolate (6 %) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin) Natural Vanilla Flavouring (Cocoa Solids 47.8% Minimum)), Cocoa Powder, Baking Powder (Gluten Free Raising Agent (E450i, E500ii, Rice Flour)).

Legal Disclaimer

Made in a factory that uses nuts

Hamlet, Chocolate Assortment in Gold Box, 125g

Ingredients

Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Hazelnuts, Sweetened Condensed Whole Milk, Palm Fat, Glucose Syrup, Butter Oil (Milk), Milk, Sugar, Dextrose, Alcohol, Coffee Extract, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Stabiliser: E420ii, Flavourings: Caramel, Raspberry, Orange and Vanilla.